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Meta-Trait: Domestic Animal - 3 0 B263

Cannot Speak - 1 5 B125

Hidebound - 5 B138

Taboo Trait (Fixed IQ) 0

Valuable Property - 1 0 B156

Meta-Trait: Quadruped - 3 5 B263

Extra Legs (4 legs) 5 B54

Horizontal - 1 0 B139

No Fine Manipulators - 3 0 B145

Chummy
React to others at +2; -1 to IQ-based skills when alone

- 5 B126

Discriminatory Smell 1 5 B49

Teeth, Sharp 1 B91

Advantages & Disadvantages Pts Ref

Brawling 1 3 DX+2 4 B182

Tracking 1 3 Per+1 4 B226

Skills SL RSL Pts Ref

I am a Large Guard Dog (B457), though a bit more clever than most: IQ up from 4 --> 5.

I love Nathan and will guard his truck, but not with my life.  (He wouldn't want that anyway.)

Notes

Natural Kick 1 1 No 1d-1 cr C,1

Natural Kick w/Boots 1 1 No 1d cr C,1

Natural Punch 1 3 9 1d-2 cr C

Teeth, Sharp Bite 1 3 No No 1d-2 cut C

Melee Weapons Usage Lvl Parry Block Damage Reach ST

Fatigue/Hit Points

- 4 5Dead:
- 3 6Check #4:
- 2 7Check #3:
- 1 8Check #2:

- 9Check #1:
0Collapse:
2Reeling:
9Basic HP:

Current HP:
- 1 2Unconscious:

0Collapse:
3Tired:

1 2Basic FP:
Current FP:

Hit Location

0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
2
0

DR

- 3
- 5
- 4
- 4
- 2
- 2
- 3
0

- 2
- 2
- 5
- 7
- 9
-

Vitals
Neck
Foot
Hand

Left Leg
Left Arm
Groin
Torso

Right Arm
Right Leg

Face
Skull
Eye

Where

-
17 -18

1 6
1 5

13 -14
1 2
1 1

9 - 1 0
8

6 - 7
5

3 - 4
-

Roll

Lifting & Moving Things

800 lbShift Slightly:
240 lbCarry On Back:
384 lbRunning Shove & Knock Over:
192 lbShove & Knock Over:
128 lbTwo-Handed Lift:

32 lbOne-Handed Lift:
16 lbBasic Lift:

Encumbrance, Move & Dodge

42160 lbX-Heavy (4)
5496 lbHeavy (3)
6648 lbMedium (2)
7832 lbLight (1)
81 016 lb• None (0)

DodgeMoveMax LoadLevel
Attributes

1 d - 1sw:1 d - 2thr:
1 2Touch:
1 2Taste & Smell:
1 2Hearing:
1 2Vision:
1 2Perception:
1 0Basic Move:

5.75Basic Speed:
1 0Fright Check:
1 0Will:
1 2Health (HT):

5Intelligence (IQ):
1 1Dexterity (DX):

9Strength (ST):

-31 Points

0Unspent:
0Spells:
8Skills:
0Quirks:

- 7 0Disadvantages:
1 6Advantages:
1 5Attributes:

0Race:

Description

LeftHand:
Fur CoveredSkin:
BlueEyes:
Brown and White, shortHair:

8TL:
+ 0Size:
90 lbWeight:
2'Height:

October 31Birthday:
6Age:
MaleGender:
DogRace:

Player Information

Dec 17, 2018Created On:
CthulhugeddonCampaign:
Captain JoyPlayer:

Identity

Nathan Parker'sReligion:
Guard DogTitle:
BeauregardName:

Portrait


